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ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN

CERTIFICATE NO. 2007 - 010

B T g o R e T e P R R T B T e R ek e PR e e T T PR b e ek e bk e b b

Subject to the encumbrance and claims as foltows:
TAXES: Account No.  32-04-012 Collected By Sheriff
Lienahie Water and Sewer Rents — None

Mechanics and Municipal Claims — None

Mortgages: 1) Laura Laubach to First Columbia Bank & Trust Co.
Dated December 3, 1989
Recorded in Columbia County as Instrument No. 199911470
Last assigned to Antonio Rado

Antonio Rado vs. Laura Laubach and Martin O. Laubach
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure filed on 7-26-20056, to#811 -CV-2005.
Female Defendant served by certified Mail on August 1, 2005
Maie Defendant served by Scmerset County Sheriff on 8-22-08
Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed March 3, 2006
Wit of Execution # 51 ED- 2006 filed March 16, 2008 served
by certified mail on Laura Laubach on 6-26-06
by ceritifed mail on Martin O. Laubach on 3-24-2006
by certified mail on Robert Zimmerman, Robert Santore, Martin Q. Laubach, Jr. on 5-13-06

Judgments — 1) Laura Laubach vs. Martin O. Laubach Sr # 5§33 CV 2003
2) Laura Laubach vs. Martin O. Laubach, et at # 157 CV 2003

Bankruptcies: None of record in Columbia County

Exceptions: Right of way to Penna. Power & Light Co. recorded in CC Misc Bk 17, page 637

NOTE: The status or validity of title to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disclosed by survey, rights of parties in possession and other items not found of record and not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate transaction, until this Certificate is converted into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additional exceptions and settlement requirements will be added.

Setilement or remaval of items and exceptions wilt not be made on this Certificate. This
Certificate may be converted into a report for title insurance at any time. If the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee previously
paid.



COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Record Owner and Lien Certificate

Order No. 2007 - 10 Effective Date: April 11, 2007

Address: 69 Saddle Rock Road, Sugarloaf Twp., Benton, PA 17814

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed hereon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does
not constitute title insurance; liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars unless otherwise endorsed hereon.

Legal Description — See attached Exhibit A

Record Owner: Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert F. Santore and Robert
Zimmerman

Title to the said premises is vested in Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert £. Santore
and Robert Zimmerman by deed from Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Agent for Martin O.
aubach, Sr. dated November 1, 2005, recorded November 29, 2005, in
Columbia County as instrument No. 200513002.



ALY THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarloal, Couaty of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnui corner; thence North 72 3/4 degrees Wast, 95.2 perches to a chestrut iree;
thence by tand formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees West, 37.7 perches to a stone; thence by land
formerly of Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4 degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak; thence by said
land South 55 1/4 degrees West 14 perches 10 a stone; thence by land now or {brmerly of Thomas
Stackhonse, South 7 degrees East 70.8 perches 1o a stone; thence by land now or formerly of said
Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes East 25.93 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of THzjah
Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees Fasl 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING about 77 acres, more or less.

TRACT NO. 2.

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is west of the house localed on the 40 acre tarm
sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as recorded in Deed Book 119, page
91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into West Creek, and being the same premises which
were excepted and rescrved from the above mentioned deed .

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula S Laubach,
husband and wife, to Jack K. Laubach and Lleanor E.. Laubach, by deed dated November 7, 1968 and
recorded in Columbia County Record Book 241, page 698.



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Antonio Rado vs. _ Laura Laubach and Martin O, Laubach
NO. 911-2005 ID ~ April 11, 2007

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) ___ April 11, 2007 and (time) 9:30 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where T sold the same to _Ryan Donald Koch and Stacy Leigh Koch

for the price or sum of 164 981.50 One Hindred Si F i Dollars.
Ryan Donald Koch and Stacy Leigh Koch One and 50/100)

being the

highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid PrICE ..oveoeeeieeeeieeveesieieeeeeeeeenns $ 157,000.00
Poundage ........ooviveiiiiiiiiiiiii e 3,140.C0
Transfer TAXeS .....o.cvvvivvevirnieinaieieaenns 4,841.50

Total Needed t0 PUMCHASE ...........oevereiiererianeenineeeiecaeeaann. $ 164,981,350

Amount Paid DOWI . ..cooviiniiii i i e 16,500.00

Balance Needed t0 PUIChase ........vveiveinvrneneioeeeiiiiiaiaearienen, 148,481.50

EXPENSES:

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... i 395.00

Poundage .......... 3,140.00 $ _ 3,935.00

Lo 1113 e P PP 835.00

|3 3111301 SO PO PP OTS PPN -0~

] T o) U PP 75.00

Columbia County Prothonotary .........cocoiviviiiiiiii s 10.00

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 42,50

Realty transfer taxes 2,420.75

State stamps 2,420.75

Tax Collector ( ) 205,11

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.................oon 4,474.13

State Treasurer ......ooveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienneans Web - Posting - ]1_]5"883

Other: Notary 1000

Lien Search Certificate 250,00

Somerset Co. (Service) 100,00

TOTAL EXPENSES: § 14,638.24

Total Needed to Purchase $ 164,581.50

Less Expenses 14,638,24

Net to First Lien Holder 25,890.43

Plus Deposit 1,300.00

Total to First Lien Holder $ 27, 190.43

Proceeds 5123,152,83

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers Laura $33.338.56
April 17, 2007 7% (w Sheriff

Zimmerman, Santore, Laubach (Martin Jr.) $89,814,27



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

4

DD

;#j" Fon o [‘—a‘:! > VS. Z_qu_ b A tie Laubally
NO. S /~C¢ ED NO. 7,-0< D DATE/TIME OF SALE ,,;%g?-.—'-- i
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /80,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS § S To

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.60

MILEAGE % u/ 200

POSTING HANDBILL 51 5.00

CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ Y.00

NOTARY $ oo —
TOTAL e s e s e st e ode o e ok ek ek ek ek ke ok ok $ gS‘HIj

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. 335.00

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75 00

e

TOTATL #%skskksorshnsirnsktss ¢ ,C-"é\{,.»’__,-{}{'_‘}

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4SO ]
TOTAL ********************** g 7 (:’} e
REAL ESTATE TAXES: S T
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§~ ° -
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S _
DELINQUENT 20 ST

)
L

L R T
TOTAL Fokchok ok ek keoh ek ek e ke e sk ok ok $ F l(i(-;' ¥

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL deot ok ok ok deokeodeoeokkeosk ok sk ok sk ok sk kA ke $ -_-.f:"""
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) . S /000
MISC. senrerssd (o, $ /20,60

TOTAL ¥ksksktoikshxkkhhhhtrs ¢ i’émoi‘;

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID} $/_,\£ﬁ_f



. SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Antonio Rado vs., Laura Laubach and Martin 0. Laubach

NO. 911-2005 ID April 11, 2007

- DATE OF SALE:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and ook into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) __ April 11, 2007 and (time) 9:30 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to_Ryan Donald Koch and Stacy Leigh Koch

for the price or sum of 164,981,500 {(One dred Si F i Dollars.
Ryan Donald Koch and Stacy Leigh Koch One and 50/100) being the

highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid PHCE ... o.oovooviveeeeereeesrenseeeenens ¢ _157,000.00
Poundage ........ccooiiiiiiinin e 3,140.C0
Transfer TAXES v .vemereereeeeereeerennarerens %4,841.50

Total Needed to Purchase ..........c.cooiviiiineiriicicincnenirineenees $ 164,981,50

Amount Paid DOWn .......coiiiiiii 16,500.00

Balance Needed to Purchase.........cocvvevviiiiiiiininiiniininvanvans 148,481.50

EXPENSES:

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 395.00

Poundage .......... 3,140.00 A 3,335.00

I L2132 1= O O P 835.00

Printing. .oovnen e e e e -0-

Y0 et o) o O O U PP 75.00

Columbia County Prothonotary .............cooivivivniiiiiiiiiiiica, 10.00

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 42,50

Realty transfer taxes 2,420.75

State stamps 2,420.75

Tax Collector { ) 205.11

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..............oooviiivniiiini, 4’?;4' 13

State Treasurer ..........oooiieiiiiiiiiniiiraniecaans Welr - Posting e + 58 88

Other: Notary 1000

Lien Search Certificate 2150 ()

Somerset Co. (Service) 100.00

TOTAL EXPENSES: § 14,638.24

Total Needed to Purchase $ 164,981.50

Less Expenses 14,638.24

Net to First Lien Holder 25,890.43

Plus Deposit 1,300.00

Total to First Lien Holder $ 27,190.43

Proceeds $123,152.83

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers Latra $33.338.56
April 17, 2007 '7% (ﬁ Sheriff

Zimmerman, Santore, Laubach (Martin Jr.) 589,814,27
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KREISHER AND (REGOROWICK
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

(3701 7B4-5211
www columbiacountylaw.com
WILLIAM §. KREISHER HON. C.E. KREISHER {1874-1941)
MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ HON C.W. KREISHER {1908-1984)
DANIEL P, LYNN TELECOPIER - FAX 570-387-1477

April 26, 2007

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

IN RE: Property of Laubach, Martin, et al to Koch
Sugarloaf Township

Dear Sheritf:
Enclosed please find check #7538 in the amount of $148,481.50 representing the
proceeds with regard to the above referenced transfer, as well as a copy of the HUD-1

scttlement statement.

Plcasc fax a copy of the prepared deed for review and notify our office when you
are ready to record so that we can record the mortgage at the same time.

Please call if you have any questions or need anything further. Thank vou.

Very truly yours,

n

Aert

_An‘g,chca L Ec otc
Pardleédl

Enclosores



FrOM SCOLUMBIAR COUNTY SHERIFF O ZE FAX NO. :S78-383-562% Apr. 17 2007 @2:21PM P2

SHERIFF’S SALE
i Dlstnbutlon Sheet

Antonio Rado = vs. _ Laura Taubach and Martin O. Laubach
No. ___ JL-200) , o  DATE OF saLg; __Aprit 11, 2007
NO. il ' — ED o

1 I{EREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in cbedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me dircetes, 1 seized
and took into exccution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advems nts in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) April 11, 2007 __and (time) 9 :30_am , of said day
a1 the Courr. House, in the Town|of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises 1o sale at pubkic vendue o OnEery,
whén and where T sold the sz tu_BLm'm._mla__&nd Stacy L{E’i“h Koch .

for the price or sum of $164.9
Ryan Denald Koch smd Sta

highest and hest hidder, and th:it the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid PHCC ..vevvreverrerssverdosensnesinssennens ¢ 137,000.00 2
POURGAZE . c1ovvvecrrmerenirahossarnernninness 3,140.00
TrAOSFEr TARES «1evvvvivrvosfirnenarniraiiss 4,841.50
Total Needed. t0 PUICHASE --..eeureerreeririnesrsenassmases srasesaress $ 164,981,530
Armount Paid DOWD ...ooveriinriiiimis i rveas 16,500.09
Balance Needed| et eneenre e e e R 148,481.59
EXPENSES: -
Colnmbm County Sheriff 4 395.00
ol 3,140.00 3,5335.00
Newspaper........ooooooe b TR WL B 835.00
: Pnntmg ....................... P Py :_0——
2T S 1 T L hurigen TREL SR A S e 75‘9‘? ——
- Columbia County Prothonotary ...... O P P 10.M e
- Columbia County Recorde Deed copy work 42,50
: - ' Realty transfer taxes 2’?20'75
Tax Collector ( y 203‘.]'1. -
Columbia County Tax As.qeqqment L8 i1 - S 4’?3;3';3 .
StaAte TYCABULET ©vvenerensanaiaresees crnrensssnsnsnnsnns Doabing - FOTUI 10,00
Oglcr — F --:th : ’“?E?{
:wlien Search Certificate 250 31 e
T g Somerdet Co,. (Service) 100,00 ~
.. .7 TOTAL EXPENSES: § 14,638.24
Total Neéded to Purchase $ 164,981.50
Loss Expenses . 14,638,24
Net to First Lien Holder £3,890.43
Flus Deposit . 1'300'0{?
Total to First Lien Holder § 27,190.43
| Proceeds $123,152.83
Sheriff's Ofﬁce BIMSbur,g.’ Ha. ‘ So answcrq $33’33u 5
Aprz.l 17, 2007 . | | Sherif!
aE o . Z:lcmnengmr. Santure Lﬁubach (Merein Jr.) 589,814,727



PHONE
{570) 389-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 389-5625

24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 784-630K)

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

" hel

FROM: 7/ i
' FESR

COMPANY:

DATE:

FaX NUMBER:

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: )

PHONLE NUMBER:

SENDER'S REFERENUE KUMBER:

RE:

YOUR REFERENCE NUMBLER:

O cvroent O ror REVIEW O p1.RASE cOMMENT L] PLEASE REPLY

[ PLEASE RECYCLE

WOFTLIS / COMMENES:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFES
OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




PHONE
(570) 389-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

% G Lo

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 783-6300

FAX: (576) 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T

42? 0 ;/

e m"* (hambed) z i
!

COMPANY: ¥ /

DATE:

AX NUMBHER:

TCOLAT, WL OF PAGES TNCLUIMNG COVER: ;
C

PHONE NUMBER:

SENDER™S RUFERENCE NUMBLIR:

Rii: YOUR REFFRENCE NUMBER:
L) vrGENT Ol vor REVIEW O r).EASE cOMMENT [ PLEASE REPLY [ PLEASE RECYCLE
MNOVES/ COMMLENTE:

ATTACHED ARL DOCUMENTS 'ROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERILFES
OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




KAROLY LAW OFFICES, P.C.

1555 N. 18" STREET
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18104
TF1FPHONE 610-820-9790
FACSIMILE 610-820-9909

JOHN P. KAROLY, JR. IN REPLY, PLEASE REFER,
JOSEPH P. MAHER TO FILE NO, 6764
JOHN P, KAROLY, 111

April 12, 2007

Via Fax to (570) 389-5625 & Reg. Mail
Sheriff Tim Chamberlin

Columbia County

P, O, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA. 17815

RE: Antonio Rado vs. Laura Laubach & Martin Q. Laubach,
Columbia County #91-CV-2005, Mortgage Foreclosure

Dear Sheriff

You may recall that T have been representing the present fandowners involved in
the about-described action. I am also aware that your department conducted a sale of the
property pursuant to said action relating to a mortgage foreclosure. In a discussion late
vesterday afternoon with Attorney Elwood Harding I learned that the property sold for
approximately $157,000.00 after a fairly vigorous bidding process.

1 believe you may already have a proposed Schedule of Distribution prepared
pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3136. T would like to have a copy. However, even without seeing
such a schedule, T believe that there is be a fairly large sum remaining after all the fees,
costs, taxes and liens upon the property have been paid. My concern today is principally
directed to this surplus.

[ am hereby requesting on behalf of my clients that you issue a check in the
amount of the net proceeds remaining to my firm, KAROLY LAW OFFICES, P.C.. 1
can then put these proceeds into a special interest bearing trust account untit an
agreement pertaining to its division as been agreed to by my clients. 1F you are unable to
issue such a check as stated above, in the alternative, issue a check payable to the 3
individuals, i.e. ROBERT ZIMMERMAN, ROBERT SANTORE & MARTIN O
LAUBACH, JR..

If you have any questions/comments regarding this matter please contact me at
your earliest convenience. The best number at which to reach me is (484) 264-8005.

Thank you for your anticipated prompt response to this request.



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Antonio Rado vs.  Laura Laubach and Martin O. Laubach

NO. 911-2005 D April 11, 2007

" DATE OF SALE:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers-and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) April 11, 2007 and (time) 9:30 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to _Ryan Donald Koch and Stacy Leigh Koch

for the price or sum of $164,981,30 (One dred Si F : Dollars.
Ryan Donald Koch and Stacy Leigh Koch One and 50/100)

being the

highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid PHOE .. v.veveeeveeeeeemoeseseereereeeeeens $ _157,000.00
Poundage ..........ooviviiiiiviin e 3,140,00
Trax_lsfer I 5 S 4,841.50
Total Needed to Purchase ..........cceeenveenninn e ————— $ 164,981.50
Amount Paid DOWN ..o e 16,500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase ........ooovvviiiiiiin e 148,481,50
EXPENSES: R
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 395.00
Poundage .......... 3,140.00 $ 3,535.00
Y 1Yo S R L LIGLIE TR PIRESPRLY 835.00
4 111711100 LT I ERE -0-
SOLCHOT v veve e eees v e reeee e maea s enmas e s 75.00
Columbia County ProthOnotary ............oocoviviienieniiniiii e, 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 42.50
Realty transfer taxes 2,420.75
State stamps 2,420.75
Tax Collector ( ) 205,11
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.............c.on e 4!?23' ég
State Treastrer ...o.o.ooviiiinirrr oo eraneasaaarans Web -Pogting:---eeeev o SG: 00
Other: Notary 1000
Lien Search Certificate 250 00
Somerset Co. (Service) 100,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: § 14,638.24
Total Needed to Purchase b 164,981..50
Less Expenses 14,638.24
Net to First Lien Holder 25,890.43
1,300.00

Plus Deposit

Total to First Lien Holder $ 27,190.43

Proceeds $123,152,83

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers Tonira $33.338.56
April 17, 2007 m (ﬁb Sheriff

Zimperman, Santore, Laubach (Martin Jr,) $89,814.27



Sheriff — Columbia County
April 12, 2007
Page 2

Very truly yours,

Joseph P. Maher

XC: Elwood R, Harding, Jr., Esquire via fax only to 1-570-784-6075
Mr, Robert Zimmerman via e-mail only



Thursday, April 12, 2007 8:26 AM To: Ch Jiin, Sheriff-ZIMMERMAN  From: Joseph Maher, i 791-5078 Page: 1 of 2

KAROLY LAW OFFICES, P.C.

1555 N. 18" STREET
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18)04
‘TELEPHONE 610-820-3750
FACSIMILE 610-820-5909

JOHN P. KAROLY, JR. IN REPLY, PL.EASE REFER.
JOSEPH P. MAHER TO FILE NO). 6764
JOIIN P. KAROLY, IIT

April 12, 2007

Via Fax to (570) 389-5625 & Reg. Mail
Sherift Tim Chamberlin

Columbia County

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA. 17815-1707

RE: Antonio Rado vs. Laura Laubach & Martin O. Laubach,
Columbia County #91-CV-20035, Mortgage Foreclosure

Dear Shenift:

You may recalt that I have been representing the present landowners involved n
the about-described action. Iam also aware that your department conducted a sale of the
property pursuant to said action relating to a mortgage foreclosure. In a discussion late
yesterday afternoon with Attorney Flwood Harding I learned that the property sold for
approximately $157,000.00 after a fairly vigorous bidding process.

I believe you may already have a proposed Schedule of Distribution prepared
pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3136. 1 would like to have a copy. However, even without seeing
such a schedule, T believe that there is be a fairly large surn remaining after all the fees,
costs, taxes and liens upon the property have been paid. My concern today is principally
directed to this surplus.

I am hereby requesting on behalf of my clients that you issuc a check n the
amount of the net proceeds remaining to my firm, KAROLY LAW OFFICES. P.C. 1
can then put these proceeds into a special interest bearing trust account until an
agresment pertaining 1o its division as been agreed 10 by my clients. IF you arc unable to
issue such a check as stated above, in the alternative, issuc a check payable to the 3
individuals, i.e. ROBERT ZIMMERMAN, ROBERT SANTORE & MARTIN O
LAUBACH, JR..

If vou have any questions/comments regarding this matter please contact me at
your earliest convenience. The best number at which to reach me is (484) 264-8003.

Thank you for your anticipated prompt response to this request.



Thursdey, April 12, 2007 8:26 AM To: ¢ Taethin, Shenfl-ZIMMERMAN  From: Joseph Maher, 1791-5078

Sherift — Columiia County
April 12, 2007
Pagc 2

Very truly yours,

‘?oseplz - flahex

Joseph P. Maher

XC: Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire via fax only to 1-570-784-6075
Mr. Robert Zimmerman via e-mail only

Page. 2ol 2



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Aif‘r ?LCH D kg 5,;0 VS [ et o gllad P i LT
NO. Wt ED NO. s S D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: ,_.f--i;-‘;, o4

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § /5 /0t

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID g el NS

I Pt Ly
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT ~ §__ 7€ o4 [ <&

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE A [ SO

B i . o P i ;
PURCHASER(S). /= #7] S ] 'f{.;_gﬂ.f_. M oJd s :}Z?{'.»ij [ ek SN
ADDRESS: ~7/ "““: #h ; L‘ o _.:"; i‘}?’; !,e | }»; o \!}5’}\1
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

a8 R /7
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S). " g{j i A /Iﬁﬂ b

TOTAL DUE: § TS0

LESS DEPOSIT: g 1GAo0a0

DOWN PAYMENT: 3

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s YT Uyl 50
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ANTONIO RADO,
PLAINTIFF,

VS,
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O.

LAUBACH,
Defendants

1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
. 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CIVIL ACTION
L IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

:NO. 911 — CV - 2005
- ED 51-2006

STATEMENT OF BALANCE DUE TO DATE OF SALE

To: Sheriff of Columbia County:

Plaintiff hereby amends the amount due to reflect current principal,
additional interest, late fees, attorney fees and other charges:

PrinCipaI Balance
Additional Interest to Date of Sale

Additional Late Charges to Date of Sale
Additional Attorney Fees to Date of Sale

Total

$ 24,593.33
- $ 884.35
$ 11275
$ 300.00

$25,890.43

Ptus all record costs through and including costs incurred fo the date of sale,

HARDING & HILL, LLP

By:

il

PR,

o
/ ;o I
ARy y

1of Feid ]

Elwood R. Hardirg, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Piaintiff

38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-8770
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

: { 7 !
f/—/ qclo VS. R Che ]
NO. S/-0&  ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN : $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $J <
LEVY (PER PARCEL 15.00
MAILING COSTS S 2 S0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ i, ol
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:60
COPIES $ <08
NOTARY § /0.00 ﬁ_, )
TOTAL #**¥¥sckskdokxsichpkitsrs § 5 30,00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 53>
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL ***xkkkaskdknnithsdrnsx ¢ /OGS X
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16:00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL e A e e A e e o she sl s ol S sl o ofe e ol e S ke $ -

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $_< oo -
TOTAL e e afe ok e ok sk sk sk oksk kol kol e sk ke e e ke $ > jbo
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 208
TOTAL Ak ok ke ek ek ol Nk ek kKK KHFE $ o €0
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § )00

MISC. e =" £ $ /0000
;3’ f:‘f? Al $ gf’c); cl

TOTAL e st e e o obe sk o ok sk sk o ok ok ok ok R ke ok e ok $ (?j,,} {c)-

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$

vl ,7{,’1
_!__._”Q‘“



AL

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

g VS. zf./, Forinrg
NO. ¥ })-o{ ED NO. ///-o% D DATL/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /e
LEVY (PER PARCEL S15.00
MAILING COSTS § 27,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) SIS 00

MILEAGE $ “g’ £ 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’'S DEED $35700
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:66
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
COPIES $ N,
NOTARY $ L N
TOTAL *¥#%kxdxdrdstsrsrskdhrs ¢ :.-:)7 {_}J.{": g
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL #*#*kkks ks kA HkK KA K KKER § 4 f‘}
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16:60
RECORDER OF DEEDS S
TOTAL #*Fxkxtdtortdadkrdrsksks ¢
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ R -
TOTAL Aok R AR A Rk A R AR R R R $ L
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 )
WATER 20 A
TOTAL F#skss sk dordofkksokdorkkokkk @ - o
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s {16,000
MISC._ v ove mhe 70 s A S
$

TOTAL Sk ok s ook e sk ok ok ok ok o Ao R R o $ SR

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

s /GO, 00



ANTONIO RADO, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF CLOUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CIVIL ACTION — AT LAW

V8. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LAURA LAUBACH & ; NO. 911- CV - 2005
MARTIN O. LAUBACH. -

Defendants

ORDER

AND NOW, this Q}:gaday of C“]—U“, 2006 upon consideration of proposed

Intervenor’s Petition to Intervene and Stay or Execution or Special Relief and Plaintiff’s

response to said Petition the following is Ordered:

IT IS ORDERED that

(1)

(2)

e 20 [= s
. " ' o =
(3) That the above-described stay of the Sheriff’s Sale be stayed uni gither& =
2
the Intervenor has been paid the insurance proceeds on the propegty orbe is 2
oo — o
2 P ¥
Fmo oy -
= <
o (™
I o

Proposed Intervenor as the holder of a beneficial interest in the real estate
subject to the underlying mortgage in this action is allowed to formally
Intervene in this matter and the caption to this action shall be amended by

the Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts of Columbia County indicating his

The Sheriff's Sale presently scheduled for October 4, 2006 @ 9:30 a.m. be

stayed upon payment by Intervenor of the sum of Five Thousand

($5.000.00) Dollars to Plainiff and thereafter be stayed for a period of six
SPeCt ALY Ut(t o7

(6)monthstwith proposed Intervenor paying a monthly sum to be agreed

upon by the Plaintiff and Intervenor or established by this Honorable Court;

SERIE



(5}

able 10 obtain alternate financing on the property or the above-stated six
months expire whichever event occurs first or there is further Order of this
Honorable Court setting a new Sheriff’s Sale date; and

Such other relief as this Honorable Court deems just and appropriate under

the circumstances.

BY THE COURT:

et W -Y\“’““fﬂ,‘;’)
’ ]



ANTONIO RADO,

X IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF CLOUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
X CIVIL ACTION — AT LAW
vS. .

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH &

: NQO, 911- CV - 2005
MARTIN O. LAUBACH, :
Defendants

PETITION FOR INTERVENTION AND STAY OF EXECUTION OR
SPECIAL RELIEF

AND NOW comes proposed Intervenor, Robert Zimmerman, by and through his

attorneys, KAROLY LAW OFFICES, P.C and JOSEPH P. MAHER, ESQUIRE, and

o2

petitions this Honorable Court to allow him 1o intervene in this matter and thé%‘é}gﬂer%

[y
2

stay the Sheriff’s Sale of the hereinafier described property, and avers as folloﬁ%i‘;

Py

]
END
I. Robert Zimmerman is an individual who resides at 29 S. Spruce Sgeat,
Topton, PA. 19562,

(OHL0Yd
St

2.

44040d
yd 10

ERIE!

-2
W
[ia

On or about November 1, 2005, proposed Intervenor acquired an interest in

real estate located in the Township of Sugarioaf, Columbia County, Pennsylvania located

69 Saddle Rock Road, Benton, PA. 17814, A copy of the recorded deed. recorded with

the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on or about November 29, 2005, conveying
an interest into the proposed Intervenor as a joint tenant with right of survivorship is

attached hereto and made a part hereof as proposed Intervenor’s Exhibit “A”,
3.

On or about July 26, 2005 a civil complaint, as captioned above was filed by
the Plaintiff in mortgage foreclosure.

4. On or about December 17, 2005, proposed Intervenor, aware of that the

above-captioned action had been filed contacted Plaintiff’s counsel and made a Nine



Thousand ($9,000.00) payment on account while attempting to obtain other financing on
the herein-described property to satisfy the Plaintiff’s lien and other lens upon the
property.

5. Onor about January 28, 2006, a fire of unknown origin destroyed the entire
existing residential structure and several of the appurtenant structures located on the
herein-described property. Since the date of the fire, proposed Intervenor has been
involved in active discussion with his insurer, Farmer’s & Mechanics® Mutual Insurance
Company, regarding settlement and payment of the insurance proceeds to him and a
colleague pertaining to the aforesaid loss. Said discussions are still active.

6. On or about March 3, 2006, the Defendants in this action were served with a
default judgment, Subsequently a Writ of Execution was filed by Plaintiff's counsel and
a Notice of Sheritf’s Sale for July 12, 2006 @ 9:30 a.m. was served upon the proposed
Intervenor and others on or about March 29, 2006.

7. The first proposed Sheriff’s Sale was stayed to October 4, 2006 pursuant to
Pa.R.C. P. 3183 (a)(1) upon written direction of the Plaintiff 10 the Sheriff after payment
by proposed Intervenor to Plaintiff of additional valuable consideration upon the
underlying debt, interests, costs and miscellaneous fees.

8.  Proposed Intervenor is prepared to again immediately pay to Plaintiff a
sizeable sum in the amount of Five Thousand ($5,000.00) and thereafter ongoing monthly
payments to stay the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for October 4, 2006 and thereafter continue
said stay for a period of six (6) months while he is attempting to resolve his differences

with his insurer and receive payment for his loss or is able to obtain other financing to

2.



payoff Plaintiff and other existing lien holders upon the property or further Order of this
Honorable Court whichever event occurs first,

9. The real estate in question is a very valuable piece of property which has a
worth of over Three Hundred ($300,000.00) Dollars. The value is far in excess of the
mortgage that is in questions and also far in excess of all present liens on the aforesaid
real estate.

10. PlaintiffMontgagee will not be prejudiced if this Honorable Court orders
the requested relief.

WHEREFORE, proposed Intervenor requests the following relief from this
Honorable Court:

(1) Proposed Intervenor as the holder of a beneficial interest in the real estate

subject to the underlying mortgage in this action be allowed to formally
Intervene in this matter and the caption to this action be so noted by the
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts of Columbia County indicating his
intervention;

{2)  The Sheriff’s Sale presently scheduled for October 4, 2006 @ 9:30 a.m. be

stayed upon payment by Intervenor of the sum of Five Thousand
(35,000.00) Dotllars to Plaintiff and thereafter be stayed for a period of six
(6)months with proposed Intervenor paying a monthly sum to be agreed
upon by the Plaintiff and Intervenor or established by this Honorable Court;

(3) That the above-described stay of the Sheriff’s Sale be stayed until either

the Intervenor has been paid the insurance proceeds on the property or he is

_3-



(4

able to obtain alternate financing on the property or the above-stated six

months expire whichever event occurs first or there is further Order of this

Honorable Court setting a new Sheriff’s Sale date; and

Such other relief as this Honorable Court deems just and appropriate under

the circumstances.

Respectfully submitted,
KAROLY LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Pl
oseph P. Maher, squire’

Attorney 1.D. # 23693
Attorneys for proposed
Intervenor

BY:

1555 N, 18 Street
Allentown, PA. 18104
{610) 820-9790

Fax (610) 820-9909



VERIFICATION

I, Joseph P. Maher, Esquire, verify that 1 am the attorney for proposed Iiervenor within
named; as such counsel, I amn authorized to make this verification on her behalf; that the
proposed Intervenor is unavailable at this time to execute said verification; and that the statements
made m the foregoing Petition to Intervene and Stay Fxecution or for Special Relief are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, informuuion and belief,

Funderstand that fulse staternents made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S,

A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: Septernber 25, 2006 \M‘Q\P OV [JJLQ

o eph . Maher, Esquire




ANTONIO RADO, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF CLOUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: TWENTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CIVIL ACTION — AT LAW

V§. : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH & : NO. 911~ CV - 2005
MARTIN O. LAUBACH, :
Defendants
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, Joseph P. Maher, Esquire, counsel for Defendants do hereby certify that on the
25nd day of September 2006, 1 did serve upon the following at the addresses noted, a true
and correct copy of the proposed Intervenor’s Petition to Intervene and Stay Execution
or for Special Relief and this Certificate of Service , by Regular First Class Mail, Postage
Pre-paid or as otherwise noted:

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
Harding & Hill, LLP
38 West Third Street

Bloomsburg, PA. 17815-1707
Fax (570) 784-6075

KAROLY LAW OFFICES,

BY: .
oseph P. Maher, Esq.

Attorney 1.D. # 23693
Attorneys for proposed
Inmtervenor




ANTONIO RADO, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS. : CIVIL ACTION

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. ;

LAUBACH, :NO. 911 - CV - 2005
DEFENDANTS ' NO. 52 - ED - 2006

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYVLANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >
Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esqu.ire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and

says that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff, Antonio Rado, in the above captioned case,

and that he caused a Notice of Sheriff's Sale, together with notice of the rescheduled

date of the sale, to be served upon the party listed below as evidenced by the certified

mail receipt annexed hereto and marked Exhibit “A”, on the 20™ day of July, 2008. A

copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and accompanying notice of the rescheduling

served on the individual listed below is attached and marked Exhibit “B™ - ""
Laura Laubach i
7200 Sunshine Skyway Lane South

Apt. 11 F
St. Petersburg, FL. 33711 !

Ewood R Narding-dt., Esquire
- !

Sworn and Subscribed to before me
this 25th day of July, 20086,

COMMONWEALTH OF PEHNNSYLVANIA

Motarial Seal )
- ; ;{/ .o . tHeather Lei Wiliams, Notarby Pébhct
I _ i R Town of Rloemzburg, Columbia County
L fé-ﬁ?/,,,, Ry e SR My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2009

“Notary Public 7 e




SENDEH COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Comp1ete iterms 1, 2, and 3. Also comp1ete
iterrt 4 Restnr‘led Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on tha reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

- Aricle Addressed to:

g A eanci
'L:uﬁ%huUE\J%hxu[kw_,?wvf}

i 3370

P

J wﬁfeﬁﬁbdﬁﬂ,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A Slg nature
e Agent
D"’% ] O\ 1 Addresses

B [H'ece!vad by { Pnnteo‘ HName) C. Date of Delivery

D I delwery aﬁdress differ en[f mltemi” ]

It VES, anter defivery address below: ~ [1fNo

3. Service Type

W Cortified Mait ] Express Mail
£ Registered 1 Return Teceipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mait [ c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fes)

xYQS

2. Article Number
{Thansfer from service label)

'_ ?D_Q_E_'___D'-H:D Oo00L 7uk0 3804

PS Farm 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

?: '

102585-02-M- 1540

EXHIBIT

A




R MAIN STREH'DF

R jV‘-m Kirm il ..

. THIRD STHEET OFF|CE

L 16 West Maiii Strcn:t .. T 38 West ’Ilurd Strect -
o Rlcomsbmg PA 1781"\' 17[}3. '. -
© - 570,389 0663 telephonie .. ¢ 0 T
- '_-570 389 8027fac5|mllr: O

: -'--Susau M. ]’.—11]1

Rt 'CERT!FIED MAIL

- _ART!CLE'N

-_ ::"._-':-.Lama Laubach
L _':.I_;TZOO Sunsi'me

R 'RETURN RECEIPT R-EQUESTED -
'7002'0460 0001 7460 3804

o DocketNo. 9110f2005 . .
0ur File No 4196(03)

; '_[__'}eér"-Ms'- Laubac 1.-___

o Enclosed'ls a true end correet .cepy ef the netlce of the sherlff’s sale in- the above e
\ __i_matter Sale was origlna!ly scheduled for Wednesday, July 12 2006, at9 30 a,m. At that
tnne lhe sherlff announced the pest' enement of the sale te October 4, 2006 at 9 30 a m,.-___

B oc Antonlo' Rade

EXHIBIT

HA RDINGANDH L (CJH

" Bioormsburg, PA 178151707 .
C T 570784 6770 telcphone L
5!0 784 6075 facsnm_dl:'

o E]wood R Hardmg'--"' J
P, ]Lﬁrc} [11]1 L



ANTONIO RADO, : L IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
2 28TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS, C CIVIL ACTION

DN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O :

EALIBACH, ;
DEFEN_DANTS. CNO. 911 - CV - 2005

SHERIFE'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT DF EXECUTION NO. g[i QOF 2006 ISSUED QUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED,
THEERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
FIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTIHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, FENMNSYLVANIA, ON

July 12 L2006

AT_2:30 geLoek, Aum.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST
OF THE DEFEMDANTS IN AND TO: (see aitached description)

MOTIGE IS HEREBY GIVEM to all claimants and pailies in interest, thai ihe
Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution in his officeon 2008,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the Schedule unless excepiions are fited hereto within ten {10} days
thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in exe.clliion at the suit of ANTONIO RADO vs. LAURA
LAUBACH and MARTHY O. LAUBAGH,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten percent (10%) cash or certified check at time of sale.
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after sale.

HARDING & [HILL LLpP PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY:
Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

38 Wesl Third Streei
Bloomshurg, PA 17815 SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
(747} 784-6770

Sup.Ctld.; 20027




DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

AlLL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land siluate in ile Township of Sugarloaf,
Gounly of Cotumbia, and Commonwealih of Pennsylvaria, hounded and desciibed, as
follows: ' : .
TJRAGT HNO, 1;

BEGINMING at a cheslnut comer; thence Morh 72 3/4 degrees Wesl, 95,2
petches to a chestinud free; thence by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees
Wesl, 37.7 perches o a stone; thencs by land formeily of Maliliias Rhone, South 10 3/4
degiees East 87 perches to g chestntit and oak; thence by said land Soulh 55 {74
degrees Wesi 14 perches lo a stane; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas
Stackhouse, South 7 degrees Fast 70 8 perches to a sfone; thence by land now or
formerly of said Slackhouse, South §2 degrees 15 minutes Fast 25.93 perches (o a
stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perclies o {he place of BEGINHING. . CONTAIMING about 77 acres, mors
or less, -

TRACT NO, 2;

Eight acres of land lying 1o the wast of 3 braok which is wesl of ihe house located o
ithe 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as
recorded in Deed Book 119, page 81, and which brook flows in a southerly direction intg
West Creek, and being the same premises which-were excepled and reserved fram the
above imenlioned deed |

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula
S. Laubach, husband and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by desd
daled November 7, 1968 and recarded i Cotumbia County Record Book 241, page
698,

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed hy Martin O. Laubach | Jr., Agernit under
Durable [%wer—of--AHomey for Marlin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O Laihach, Jr., Robart
F. Sanlore and Rabert Zimmennian, by deed dated Movember 1, 2005 and recorded i
Cohmnbia County Recorder's Office lo Insirument No. 200513007,

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two (2) sheds and barm, containig 82
acles inore or less, address being 69 Saddle Rock Road, Bentan, Pannaylvania, 17814,



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Brandon R. Everly, Publisher being duly sworn according to la
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its princ.
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Col
Pennsylvama, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, ¢
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and or
June 21, 28 and July 5, 2006 as printed and published; that the af
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was publ
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notic
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, a

true.

Not

Comm nwealihjﬁ
18S10N eXPhigsria
Dennis L. Ashentel

Scolt T'.Mp.r Colr
My Commission Ex

Member. Pannsyivania A
ANANOW, oo 3y 200, L hereby

publication charges amounting to $........................ for publishing
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

S SALE
WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 9:30 AM
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 51 OF
2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NC. 911 OF 2005 JO ISSUED
QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUM-
BIA COUNTY, CMIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE
WALL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. RY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A
COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLLIMBLA COUNTY COURT:
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN piaces or parcels of land situate in
the Township of Sugartoaf, County of Columbia, and
Commonwealth of Pennsyivania, bounded and
described, as follows:
TRACTND. 1;
BEGINNING at a chestnut cormer: thence North 72 3/4
degrees West, 95.2 perches to a chesmut tree; thence by
land formeny of Kile & Co. South 79 1,4 degrees West,
377 perches to a stone; thence by land formerty of
Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4 degreas East 87 perches
1o a chestnut and oak; thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches ta a stone: thencs by land now
or formerty of Thomas Stackhouse, South 7 degrees East
70.8 perches 1o & stone; therce by land now or formerty
of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes East
25.93 perches 1o a stone; thence by land formery of El-
jah Petarman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches 1o the place of BEGINNING. CON-
TAINING about 77 acres, mors or Jess.
TRACT NO.2:
Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is
west of the house located on
the 40 acre farrm sold by Samue! Golder and Lalia Golder,
his wile, to William Golder, as recarded in Desd Book 119,
page 91, and which brook flows in a southarly direction
into West Creek, and being the same premises which
ware excepted and ressrved from the above mentioned
teed.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises
corveyed by Onvie C. and Lula S. Laubach, husband and
wite, o Jack R. Laubach and Eleancor E. Laubach, by deed
dated Novernber 7, 1968 and recorded in Columbia
County Record Book 241, page 698,
BEING THE SAME premises comveyed by Martin O,
Laubach, Jr, Agent under Durahle PowerotAttomey for
Martin 0. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr. Robert F.
Santore and Robert Zimmaerrnan, by deed dated Novern
ber 1, 2005 and recorded in Columbia County Recorder's
Office to Instrument No.200513002.
Improved with house, two (2} garages, two {2) sheds and
bam, comtaining 82 acres more or less, address being 69
Saddie Rock Road, Benton, Pennsytvania, 17814
TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater
of ten {1096) percent of the bid price or costs {opening
bid at sale). Minknum payment is to be paid in cash,
certifier] check or cashier's check at ime of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remainirg
amount of the bid price is to be paid within {8} days
aftar the sale is cash, certified chack or cashiers
check
IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERL
OUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the suecessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per
the abowve terms, the Sheriff may elect either  sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the proper-
Ty or 1o resall the property at the bidder's risk and mair-
tain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of & default all sums paid by bidder will be con
sidered forfeitad, but will be applied against aty damages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for
any attomey fees incurred by the Shedff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is
found liabie for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney
Ehwvood R. Harding, Jr.
38 West Third Street
Bloornshurg, PA 17815

Sheriff of Columbia County
Timothy . Chamberlsin




Main STREET OFFICE

. [ ]
) A THIARD STREET QJFFICE
: 38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, TA 17815-1703 ’

16 West Main Street

Bloomsbuorg, PA 17815-1707
570.389.0663 telephone 57C.784.6770 telephone
5700.389.8027 facwimile

570.784 6075 facsimile
LL P Ewood R. Harding
Wm. Kim Hill P. Jeffrev Hili

Susan M. Hill
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

July 5, 2006

Sheriff Tim Chamberlain
Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
West Main Street

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Antonio Rado v. Laubach
Wit of Execution No. 51 of 2006 ED
Civil Writ No. 211 of 2005 JD

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Kindly postpone the sale in the above matter to October 4, 2006, at 9:00 a.m. and
make public announcement of the postponement, given the new date and time, on July 12"
at the time of the currently scheduled sale. Thank you.

Sincerely,

M@Mk

Elwood R. Hardi

ERH:djs
Cc: Antonio Rado

WORW W L M ARDINOGANDMILL, OO M



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 40X 330 4 HOUR PHONE
1370 85612 BLOOMSBURE, PA 17415 1571 TE4+-R300
FAX: (570) 1895625
ANTONIO RADO S1ED2006
VS
LAURA LAUBACH

MARTIN O. LAUBACH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, JULY 03, 2006, THE WITHIN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE WAS
SERVED BY CERTIFIED MAILING TG LAURA LAUBACH AT 7200 SUNSHINE SKYWAY
LANE 5. APT. 11T, ST. PETERSBURG, FL. WITH JUDITH ROBERTS SIGNING FOR A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME _
THIS MONDAY, JULY 03, 2006 T—« ’T 2 2
PH_OTARY,{‘{U BLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
ALOOMSELUIRC, PA 17815

PHIONE
(570 3895622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

74 HOUR PHOME
(37D0) TE4-630)

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

ANTONIO RADO

VS.

LAURA LAUBACH
MARTIN O. LAUBACH

S1ED2006

THE ATOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF

THIS 5/31/2006 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
MOVED LEFT NO FORWARDING

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS Wednesday, May 31, 2006

4
NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMO EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Saa)
Wendy Westover, Notary Public
_B!opn"r_sburg, Columbia Co., PA
Commissien Expires November 07, 2004|

SO ANSWERS : _

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

£t o il
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

(5-0P|;{;:F . COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300

FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
ANTONIO RADO
V8.
LAURA & MARTIN LAUBACH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #51 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 31, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LAURA & MARTIN LAUBACH AT 69 SADDLE ROCK ROAD BENTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

pe.
e,

TIMOTHY. T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

TH[%TH DAY OF MAY 2006
% .

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANI
Notartal Seal
Wandy Westover, Notary Public
moom_sburg. Columbla Co., FA
My Commission Expiras November 07, 2609




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

;:t,éa

SHERIFF Of COLUMEIA COUNTY
PHOME COURT HGUSE - P.O. BOX 180 4 HOUR PHONE
(5701 3B9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) TRI-6300

FAX: (570 389-5625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

ANTONIO RADO SIED2006
VS. -.
LAURA LAUBACH

,,,,,,

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 5/31/2006 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
MOVED LEFT NO FORWARDING

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :

THIS Wednesday, May 31, 2006 T ' .

NOTARY P‘ﬁBLIC

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seaj
Waondy Wastovar, Notary Public
" 13lcpm_sburg, Columbia Co., PaA
Commission Expires November 07, 2009




PHONE
{570) 389-5622

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 7834-6300
FAX: (5711) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

ANTONIO RADO

VS.

LAURA & MARTIN LAUBACH

WRIT OF EXECUTION #51 OF 2006 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

May 31, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF LAURA & MARTIN LAUBACH AT 69 SADDLE ROCK ROAD BENTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERL
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

Tm%% WY 2006

< COMMG TH OF PENNSYLVANI
Notarlal Seal '
Wandy Westover, Notary Puglic
Bteomsburg, Columbia Ge., PA
My Commission Expires November 07, 2009




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/17/2006 DOCKET # 51ED2006
PLAINTIFF ANTONIO RADO
DEFENDANT . LAURA LAUBACH
MARTIN O. LAUBACH
ATTORNEY FIRM HARDING & ASSOCTATES LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SHIRLEY LOCKARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

541 CAMP LAVIGNE ROAD

BENTON

SERVED UPON -31.,0 [«

RELATIONSHIPTEy Cali roT oy IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3-92 (. TIME ' 240 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  leight Weight Eyes  Hair Agce Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB___ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MU0

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Q C;{‘%;,_, DATE %-22 ¢
/



ANTONIO RADO, J >IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS, - CIVIL ACTION

:IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. :
LAUBACH, ;
Defendants " NO. 911 - CV - 2005

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA.R.C.P. 3129.1

I, Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 69 Saddle Rock Road,
Sugartoaf Township, Benton, Columbia County, Pennsyivania (see attached
description):

l. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:

Martin O. Laubach, Jr. Robert Zimmerman

213 West 3" Street 29 S. Spruce Street .,
Ranshaw, PA17866 Topton, PA 18562 L
Robeit Santore 5}":

217 West 3 Street L
Ranshaw, PA 17866

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Laura Laubach Martin O. Laubach
11430 3 Street FK2124, Laurel Highlands
Apt. 3 P.0. Box 631, 5706 Glades Pike
Treasdre Island, FL 33706-4673 Somerset, PA 15501
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment

is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Laura Laubach

11430 3" Street

Apt. 3

Treasure Island, FL 33706-4673



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Antonio Rado
3703 State Route 487
Stillwater, PA 17878

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
None

8. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in

the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Shirley Lockard

Sugarloaf Township Tax Collector
541 Camp lLavigne Road

Benton, PA 17814

| verify that the statements made in this Amended Affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge, information, and belief. | understand that faise
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities. . :

.fl
;

Dated: _ L/ : 2006

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff * |
Harding & Hill LL.P '

38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{717) 784-6770

Sup.Ct.Id.: 20027



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugartoaf,
County of Columbia, and Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as
follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut corner; thence North 72 3/4 degrees West, 95.2
perches to a chestnut tree; thence by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees
West, 37.7 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4
degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak: thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches to a stone: thence by land now or formerly of Thomas
Stackhouse, South 7 degrees East 70.8 perches to a stone: thence by fand now or
formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes East 25.93 perches to a
stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about 77 acres, more
or less.

TRACT NO. 2:

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is west of the house located on
the 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as
recorded in Deed Book 119, page 91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into
West Creek, and being the same premises which were excepted and reserved from the
above mentioned deed .

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula
S. Laubach, husband and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by deed
dated November 7, 1968 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 241, page
698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O, Laubach , Jr., Agent under
Durable Power-of-Attorney for Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert
F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated November 1, 2005 and recorded in
Columbia County Recorder’s Office to Instrument No. 200513002.

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two (2) sheds and barn, containing 82
acres more or less, address being 69 Saddie Rock Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:21-MAR-06 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO:1828

LAUBACH MARTIN O JR ETAL DISTRICT: SUGARLOAF TWE

69 SADDLE ROCK RD DEED 20051-3002

BENTON PA 17814 LOCATION: &% SADDLE ROCK RD BENTON

PARCEL: 32 -04 -012-00,000
----- PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL ANWMOQUNT INTEREST COETS DUE
2005 PRIM 2,622.25 76.17 30.00 2,728.44
TOTAL DUE : 52,728.42
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July ,200¢

THIS 12 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS COF
DECEMBER 31, 2005

Cé

REquEsTED BY: ! | lﬂf“}{'b‘kj T Chcenboes e ;’_\_‘_;.(_”jj_‘.ﬁs’.{"""

___________________ dbﬂ.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/17/2006 DOCKET # 51ED2006
PLAINTIFF ANTONIO RADO
DEFENDANT LAURA LAUBACH
MARTIN O. LAUBACH
ATTORNEY FIRM HARDING & ASSOCIATES LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG )

SERVED UPON L zf<;‘/z T é oA

RELATIONSHIP /2,7 Nz@s. s IDENTIFICATION
DATE %.2¢r—{ TIME /¢ 3<  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB& POL  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY (ﬁj Qj:‘“““; DATE % -2¢ - &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/17/2006 DOCKET # S1ED2006
PLAINTIFF ANTONIO RADO
DEFENDANT LAURA LAUBACH
MARTIN O. LAUBACH
ATTORNEY FiRM HARDING & ASSOCIATES LLP
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON . r® 27/ £

" RELATIONSHIP G/ S/ IDENTIFICATION

DATE3-2-¢  TIME } {33  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB 4 POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \\_%/ 24 ’ﬁ Y DATE §-2a L




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# S/~ 06
DATE RECEIVED I )7 eds
DOCKET AND INDEX  3-4¢ o/
SET FILE FOLDER UP  3- 27 -~
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. ]
WRIT OF EXECUTION J7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION i
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE =
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L |
CHECK FOR $£336:80 OR /360,00 CK# 757
“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Y i) 06 TIME 730
POSTING DATE e v, O
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK S, wre A2
. 2" WEREK Y2

FPWEBEK b v 06



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 51 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 911 OF
2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S
OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia, and

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as follows:
TRACT NQ. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut corner; thence North 72 3/4 degrees West, 95.2 perches to a chestnut tree; thence
by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees West, 37.7 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of
Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4 degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak; thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas Stackhouse, South 7 degrees
East 70.8 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes
East 25.93 perches 1o a stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about 77 acres, more or less.

TRACT NO.2:

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is west of the house located on

the 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as recorded in Deed
Book 119, page 91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into West Creek, and being the same
premises which were excepted and reserved from the above mentioned deed.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula 8. Laubach, husband
and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by deed dated November 7, 1968 and recorded in
Columbia County Record Book 241, page 698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O. Laubach , Jr., Agent under Durable Power-of-Attorney for
Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated
November 1, 2005 and recorded in Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No.200513002.

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two {2) sheds and barn, containing 82 acres more or less, address being 69 Saddle
Rock Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs
(opcning bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the bidder for
the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against
the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be
applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the
Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Elwood R. Harding, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
38 West Third Street www sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12,2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 51 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 911 OF
2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S
OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia, and

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as follows:
TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut cormer; thence North 72 3/4 degrees West, 95.2 perches to a chestnut tree; thence
by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees West, 37.7 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of
Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4 degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak; thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas Stackhouse, South 7 degrees
East 70.8 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes
East 25.93 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING, CONTAINING about 77 acres, more or less.

TRACT NO.2:

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a broak which is west of the house located on

the 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as recorded in Deed
Book 119, page 91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into West Creek, and being the same
premises which were excepted and reserved from the above mentionad deed.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula S. Laubach, husband
and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by deed dated November 7, 1968 and recorded in
Columbia County Record Book 241, page 698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O. Laubach , Jr., Agent under Durable Power-of-Attorney for
Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated
November 1, 2005 and recerded in Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No.200513002.

Improved with house, two (2} garages, tweo (2) sheds and barn, containing 82 acres more or less, address being 69 Saddle
Rock Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TQ THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may cleet cither to sue the bidder for
the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against
the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be
applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the
Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Elwcod R. Harding, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
38 West Third Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12,2006 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 51 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 911 OF
2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S
OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia, and

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as follows;
TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut corner; thence North 72 3/4 degrees West, 95.2 perches 1o a chestnut tree; thence
by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees West, 37.7 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of
Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4 degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak; thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas Stackhouse, South 7 degrees
East 70.8 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes
East 25.93 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about 77 acres, more or less.

TRACT NO.2:

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is west of the house located on

the 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Goider, his wife, to William Golder, as recorded in Deed
Book 118, page 91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into West Creek, and being the same
premises which were excepted and reserved from the above mentioned deed.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula S. Laubach, husband
and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by deed dated November 7, 1968 and recorded in
Columbia County Record Book 241, page 698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O. Laubach , Jr., Agent under Durable Power-of-Attorney for
Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated
November 1, 2005 and recorded in Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No.200513002.

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two (2) sheds and barn, containing 82 acres more or less, address bein g 69 Saddle
Rock Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITIHI THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD.,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the bidder for
the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against
the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be
applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attarney fees incurred by the
Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherilf of Columbia County
Elwood R. Harding, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
38 West Third Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



ANTONIO RADO, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

vs. - CIVIL ACTION
. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O.

LAUBAGH, LG - D5
Defendants :NO. 911 - CV - 2005

WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: 88
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest, and costs in the above captioned matter you
are directed to levy upon and to sell the following described property: (see attached
description)

a. Principal indebtedness: $28,197.03
b. Unpaid interest through
March 10, 2006, at

$5.80 per day: 481.40
d. Late charges: $22.55 per month

Beginning 1/15/06 67.65
d. Attorney's fees to date 375.00
TOTAL $29,121.08

Plus additional attorney fees, costs and interest to date of sale.

See attached description.
e B W

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas
. of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
paTeD;_2"16-06 By: YO\ gl H s

Deputy 3



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarioaf,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as
follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut corner; thence North 72 3/4 degrees West, 95.2
perches to a chestnut tree; thence by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees
West, 37.7 perches fo a stone; thence by land formerly of Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4
degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak; thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas
Stackhouse, South 7 degrees East 70.8 perches to a stone; thence by land now or
formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes East 25.93 perches to a
stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about 77 acres, more
or less.

TRACT NO. 2:

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is west of the house located on
the 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as
recorded in Deed Book 119, page 91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into
West Creek, and being the same premises which were excepted and reserved from the
above mentioned deed .

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula
8. Laubach, husband and wife, to Jack R. LLaubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by deed
dated November 7, 1968 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 241, page
698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O. Laubach , Jr., Agent under
Durable Power-of-Attorney for Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert
F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated November 1, 2005 and recorded in
Columbia County Recorder’s Office to Instrument No. 200513002.

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two (2) sheds and barn, containing 82
acres more or less, address being 69 Saddle Rock Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814,



ANTONIO RADQ, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

vs. - CIVIL ACTION
- IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. :

LAUBACH, :
DEFENDANTS. : NO. 811 - CV - 2005
SHERIFF'S SALE
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. OF 2006 ISSUED OUT OF

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED,
THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

,2006

AT O'CLOCK, __M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST
OF THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO: (see attached description)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to ali claimants and parties in interest, that the
Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution in his office on , 20086,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution at the suit of ANTONIO RADO vs. LAURA
LAUBACH and MARTIN O. LAUBACH.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten percent (10%) cash or certified check at time of sale.
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after sale.

HARDING & HILL LLP PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY:
Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
(717) 784-6770

Sup.Ct.Id.: 20027




DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf,

County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as
follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut corner; thence North 72 3/4 degrees West, 95.2
perches to a chestnut tree; thence by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees
West, 37.7 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4
degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak; thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas
Stackhouse, South 7 degrees East 70.8 perches to a stone; thence by land now or
formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes East 25.93 perches to a
stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about 77 acres, more
or less.

TRACT NO, 2;

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a braok which is west of the house located on
the 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as
recorded in Deed Book 119, page 81, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into
West Creek, and being the same premises which were excepted and reserved from the
above mentioned deed .

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula
S. Laubach, husband and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by deed
dated November 7, 1968 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 241, page
698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O. Laubach , Jr., Agent under
Durable Power-of-Attorney for Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robeit
F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated November 1, 2005 and recorded in
Columbia County Recorder’s Office to Instrument No. 200513002.

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two (2) sheds and barn, containing 82
acres more or less, address being 69 Saddle Rock Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814.



ANTONIO RADO, . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS. : CIVIL ACTION

 IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. ;
LAUBACH, :
Defendants :NG. 911 - CV - 2005

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA.R.C.P. 3129.1

|, Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at 69 Saddle Rock Road,
Sugarloaf Township, Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania (see attached
description):

L. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner;
Martin O. Laubach, Jr./Robert F. Santore/Robert Zimmerman

69 Saddle Rock Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Laura Laubach Martin O. Laubach
11430 3™ Street FK2124, Laurel Highlands
Apt. 3 P.O. Box 6831, 5706 Glades Pike
Treasure island, FIL 33706-4673 Somerset, PA 15501
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment

is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Laura Laubach

11430 3™ Street

Apt. 3

Treasure Island, FL 33706-4673



Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Antonio Rado
3703 State Route 487
Stillwater, PA 17878

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Shirley Lockard

Sugarloaf Township Tax Collector
941 Camp Lavigne Road

Benton, PA 17814

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my personal knowledge, information, and belief. | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penaltles of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 relatml to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: ’\/‘\ 2006 [ by ,,.{/[

=i

lElwood R. Hardmg .Jr Esqmre
Attorney for Plaintiff. |

Harding & Hill LLP ,\,

38 West Third Street’
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-8770

Sup.Ct.Id.; 20027



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarioaf,

County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as
follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut corner: thence North 72 3/4 degrees West, 95.2
perches to a chestnut tree; thence by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees
West, 37.7 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4
degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak; thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches fo a stone; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas
Stackhouse, South 7 degrees East 70.8 perches to a stone; thence by fand now or
formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes East 25.93 perches to a
stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164 .42 perches to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about 77 acres, more
or less.

TRACT NO. 2:

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is west of the house located on
the 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as
recorded in Deed Book 119, page 91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into
West Creek, and being the same premises which were excepted and reserved from the
above mentioned deed .

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula
S. Laubach, husband and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by deed
dated November 7, 1968 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 241, page
698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O. Laubach , Jr., Agent under
Durable Power-of-Attorney for Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert
F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated November 1, 2005 and recorded in
Columbia County Recorder’s Office to Instrument No. 200513002.

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two (2) sheds and barn, containing 82
acres more or iess, address being 69 Saddle Rock Road, Benton, Pennsyivania, 17814.



ANTONIO RADO,
PLAINTIFF,

Vs,
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O.

LAUBACH,
DEFENDANTS.

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

- CIVIL ACTION
. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

“NO. 911 = CV - 2005

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

' S8.

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
says that he makes this Affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff, being authorized to do so,
and that he knows of his own personal knowledge, and therefore avers that, at the time
that judgment was entered, that the place of residence of the Defendants was as

follows:

Laura Laubach

11430 3" Street

Apt. 3

Treasure |sland, FL 33706-4673

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me this ~ = 77~
day of v ., 2008.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANIA

Notarial Seal
Heather Lei Williams, Noiary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oet. 26, 2009

Martin O. Laubach

FK2124 Laure! Highlands

P.O. Box 631, 5706 Glades Pike
Somerset, PA 15501

fopl
NN | ‘

lI Eiwoo Rf'.\i\-\l_érctling, Jr;, 'Esquire
‘Attorney for Plaintiff|, ' |

? L]

& i [
Vool ]
R !

| \\.

w4



ANTONIO RADO, "IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS, : CIVIL ACTION

. INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. :
LAUBACH, :
DEFENDANTS. :NO. 911 =CV - 2005

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
- 88,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

I, Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, depose
and say that | did, investigate the status of Laura Laubach, with regard to the Soldiers'
and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that | made such investigation personally. And
your affiant avers Laura Laubach is not now, nor was within a period of three (3) months
last, in the military or naval service of the United States within the purview of the
aforesaid Soldiers' and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940. o

/! / ay /
A :
\Elwood R. Hafdihg; Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

I 1

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED o
before me this __, 5 7 b

day of Z/os e /., 2006,

~ y 7// P
S e P /*-;‘-'-A-,-H-(,-f—.f- )

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarlal Seal ]
Heather Lei Wiltiarms, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2009




ANTONIO RADOQ, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS, . CIVIL ACTION
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. X
LAUBACH,

DEFENDANTS. “NO. 911 — CV - 2005

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
. 88.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

I, Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, depose
and say that | did, investigate the status of Martin O. Laubach, with regard to the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that | made such investigation
personally. And your affiant avers Martin O. Laubach is not now, nor was within a
period of three (3) months last, in the military or naval service of the United States within
the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940.

5 i

A / 1' ‘;_::
7 .- | )

: Lot { i F " -
! Elwood RHardiny,.Jr., Esquire
[ Attorney for Plaintrf

o

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED
before me Ehis

Panly:
/rq} AL

%, 2006.

day of ./,

et

NOTARY PUBLIC

LCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANEA

Motarial Seal
. Huather Lel Willams, Notary Public
Town of RBloomsburg, Golumbia Gounty
My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2009




ANTONIO RADO,  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
. 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS, : CIVIL ACTION

: INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. '
LAUBACH, ;
DEFENDANTS. : NO. 911 - CV - 2005

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the within Writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession,
after notifying each person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of
such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of

such property before the Sheriff's Sale thereof.

) s

/._ r’r . L ",
;.‘ I ;/ J;.- ;I" ; /;‘ “,Ili
| Elwood R."Harding\ Jr.,.Esquire
“Attorney for Plaintiff,
Harding & Hill LLP *,
38 West Third Street ®
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-6770
Sup.Ct.ld.: 20027




ANTONIO RADO, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
. 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS, : CIVIL ACTION

. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. ;
LAUBACH, ;
DEFENDANTS. - NO. 911 - CV - 2005

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: 88.
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

Eiwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
says that he makes this Affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff, being authorized to do so,
and that he knows of his own personal knowledge, and therefore avers that, at the time
that judgment was entered, that the place of residence of the Defendants was as
follows:

Laura Laubach Martin O. Laubach

11430 3" Street FK2124 Laurel Highlands

Apt. 3 P.O. Box 631, 5706 Glades Pike
Treasure Island, FL 33706-4673 Somerset, PA 15501

squire

Sworn to and Subscribed
before me this -3 7.

day of 7 vrr 4, 2006.

o~

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANIA

Notarial Seal
Heather Lel Williams, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2009




ANTONIO RADO, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS. : CIVIL ACTION

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. ;
LAUBACH, :

DEFENDANTS. : NO. 911 — CV - 2005

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
1 8§,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

I, Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, depose
and say that | did, investigate the status of Laura Laubach, with regard to the Soldiers'
and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that | made such investigation personally. And
your afftant avers Laura Laubach is not now, nor was within a period of three (3) months
last, in the military or naval service of the United States within the purwew of the
aforesaid Soldiers' and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940. -

{E,Iwood R’ Hafdlhg Jr., Esquire

Attorney for Plaintift | |
SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED N
before me this 477 Y

day of /4.4~ /4, 2008.

b . A ey o7
Pl oy 2 P iy b G

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANIA

Notarial Seal
Heather Lei Williams, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Golumbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2009




ANTONIO RADO, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
. 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS. : CIVIL ACTION

. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. :
LAUBACH, ;

DEFENDANTS. . NO. 911 - CV - 2005

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
1SS,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ;

I, Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, depose
and say that | did, investigate the status of Martin O. Laubach, with regard to the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that | made such investigation
personally. And your affiant avers Martin O. Laubach is not now, nor was within a
period of three (3) months last, in the military or naval service of the United States within
the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers' and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940.

ez

/ Eiwood R Har mg Ur. Esqwre
Attorney for Pi; mtrff } '

!
‘*’\ s

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED
before me this __~5 7%
day of /7 iz e ./, 2008,

)Q, e T /:(7./ ’égfr}\
NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarfat Saal
Heather Lel Williams, Notary Public
Town of Bigomsburg, Columbia County
My Cormmission Expires Oct. 26, 2009




ANTONIO RADO, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
: 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VS. - CIVIL ACTION

. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURA LAUBACH and MARTIN O. '
LAUBACH, :
DEFENDANTS. - NO. 911 - CV - 2005

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the within Writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession,
after notifying each person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of
such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of

such property before the Sheriff's Sale thereof.

J/

ETwood R. Héfdlng Jr \Esqmre
-Attorney for Plaintifh, *
Harding & Hill LLP \ }

38 West Third Street )
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-8770

Sup.Ct.ld.: 20027




DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf,

County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as
follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut corner; thence North 72 3/4 degrees West, 95.2
perches to a chestnut tree; thence by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees
West, 37.7 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4
degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak: thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas
Stackhouse, South 7 degrees East 70.8 perches to a stone: thence by land now or
formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes East 25.93 perches to a
stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about 77 acres, more
or less.

TRACT NO. 2:

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is west of the house located on
the 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as
recorded in Deed Book 119, page 91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into
West Creek, and being the same premises which were excepted and reserved from the
above mentioned deed .

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Oivie C. and Lula
S. Laubach, husband and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by deed
dated November 7, 1968 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 241, page
698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O. Laubach , Jr., Agent under
Durable Power-of-Attorney for Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert
F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated November 1, 2005 and recorded in
Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200513002.

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two (2) sheds and barn, containing 82
acres more or less, address being 69 Saddle Rack Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814.



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as
follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut corner; thence North 72 3/4 degrees West, 95.2
perches to a chestnut tree; thence by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees
West, 37.7 perches to a stone; thence by land formerly of Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4
degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak; thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas
Stackhouse, South 7 degrees East 70.8 perches to a stone; thence by land now or
formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes East 25.93 perches (o a
stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about 77 acres, more
or less.

TRACT NO. 2;

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is west of the house located on
the 40 acre farm sold by Samue! Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as
recorded in Deed Book 119, page 91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into
West Creek, and being the same premises which were excepted and reserved from the
above mentioned deed .

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula
5. Laubach, husband and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by deed
dated November 7, 1868 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 241, page
698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O. Laubach , Jr., Agent under
Durable Power-of-Attorney for Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Maitin O. Laubach, Jr., Robeit
F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated November 1, 2005 and recorded in
Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200513002.

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two (2) sheds and barn, containing 82
acres more or less, address being 69 Saddle Rock Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814,



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN.pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as
follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut corner; thence Narth 72 3/4 degrees West, 95.2
perches to a chestnut tree; thence by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees
West, 37.7 perches to a stong; thence by land formerly of Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4
degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak; thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches to a stone; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas
Stackhouse, South 7 degrees East 70.8 perches to a stone: thence by land now or
formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes East 25,93 perches to a
stone; thence by land formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about 77 acres, more
or less.

TRACT NO. 2;

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is west of the house located on
the 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as
recorded in Deed Book 119, page 91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into
West Creek, and being the same premises which were excepted and reserved from the
above mentioned deed .

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula
8. Laubach, husband and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by dead

dated November 7, 1968 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 241, page
698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O. Laubach , Jr., Agent under
Durable Power-of-Attorney for Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert
F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated November 1, 2005 and recorded in
Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200513002,

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two (2) sheds and barn, containing 82
acres more or less, address being 69 Saddle Rock Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814.



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as
follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a chestnut corner; thence North 72 3/4 degrees West, 85.2
perches to a chestnut tree; thence by land formerly of Kile & Co., South 79 1/4 degrees
West, 37.7 perches to a stone: thence by land formerly of Matthias Rhone, South 10 3/4
degrees East 87 perches to a chestnut and oak: thence by said land South 55 1/4
degrees West 14 perches 1o a stone; thence by land now or formerly of Thomas
Stackhouse, South 7 degrees East 70.8 perches to a stone: thence by land now or
formerly of said Stackhouse, South 82 degrees 15 minutes East 25.93 perches to a
stone; thence by tand formerly of Elijah Peterman and others, North 32 3/4 degrees
East 164.42 perches to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about 77 acres, more
or less.

TRACT NO. 2;

Eight acres of land lying to the west of a brook which is west of the house located on
the 40 acre farm sold by Samuel Golder and Lalia Golder, his wife, to William Golder, as
recorded in Deed Book 119, page 91, and which brook flows in a southerly direction into
West Creek, and being the same premises which were excepted and reserved from the
above mentioned deed .

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the premises conveyed by Orvie C. and Lula
S. Laubach, husband and wife, to Jack R. Laubach and Eleanor E. Laubach, by desd

dated November 7, 1968 and recorded in Columbia County Record Book 241, page
698.

BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Martin O. Laubach , Jr., Agent under
Durable Power-of-Attorney for Martin O. Laubach, Sr., to Martin O. Laubach, Jr., Robert
F. Santore and Robert Zimmerman, by deed dated November 1, 2005 and recorded in
Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200513002,

Improved with house, two (2) garages, two (2) sheds and barn, containing 82
acres more or less, address being 69 Saddle Rock Road, Benton, Pennsylvania, 17814.
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A, SETTLEMENT STATEMENT

HUD-1

B. Type of Loan

L8, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

OMB No 2502-0265

6. File number.

11291A

T rHA C]FoHA Conv. Unins.
[Iva []Conv. Ins.[ ] Cash

7. Loan Number.
05093497-10

8. Mortgage Insurance Case No.

. Note: this form is fumished (o give vou a statement of aclual sctttemenl cost. Amounts paid 1o and by the setiloment agent are shown. [tems marked *{poc}”
ware paid outside the closing; they arc shown here for information purpeses and are nol included in totals.

D. Borower RYAN D. KOCH
name/address 74 pENJAMIN ROAD APT 1
BENTON PA 17814

STACY L. KOCH
71 BENJAMIN RCAD APT 1
BENTON PA 17814

E. SCUC_T COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
nameaddress PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

PA 17815

T. Lender  AGCHOICE FARM CREDIT
nameladdress 4504 WESTBRANCH HIGHWAY
L EWISBURG PA 17837

(3. Property
Location
Zip Code 17814

69 SADDLERCCK RD BENTON PA

. Scitle. Agnt.  MARKET STREET ABSTRACT COMPANY
Telephane No. 401 MARKET STREET

(570 )784-7488 | BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
MARY OF BORROWEIR S I RANSAC TTON

1. Settlement Date, Q4/26/2007
Place of
Settlement

401 MARKET STREET

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
FO SFULER

QS@MQUN;;DUI;_EROM BORROWER Lol
164981 .50

164981.50

Connact siles price
{12, Personal property 42, Personal property
103, Scltement charpes duc © borrowerlin! 400} 3276.96 | 405,
104. 404
105. 405,

Adjustments for atems paid by scller in advance Adjustments {or itcms paid by scller in advance
106, T Tax 7 Tn ] 06, T Tax 77 To / /
107, County Tax I, Ta I 407, Commty Tax ! Ta ff
LO&. Assussment I To i 408, Assesmment i/ Te [
109. 409
110. 410,
11 411,
112. 412.

_GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER
. AMOT AT ~ORIN B j

168258.461 4

16498 1.50

16500.00

. TOTAL PAID BY/FOR BORROWER

. Dieposil or eaTmcsL money 501.
2072 Principal amount of new loan 133000.00 | 502, Sctdemenl. charges o sellor(ln 1400y 0.00
2(33. Exisling loan(s) taken subject 303, Existing lean(s} taken subject fo
204. 504, TPavollol Lst morteage loan
2085, 505, Payvelfof Znd montgage loan
6. 506, DNeposit or catmest money POC 1650000
2007, 507,
204, 508,
209 5049

Adjustments for items unpaid by seller in advance Adjustments for items unpaid by seller i advance

240, €T Tax I To i 510, CFlUTar i To H
211, Comly Tax I To I 511, County Tax I o I
212. Assessmment S/ To [ 512, Assesstnent I To {4
213, 513.
214, 514.
2013 53135,
2146, 516,
217 517,
218, 514,
219. 519,
224 149500.00| 520. TOTAL REDUCTION AMOUNT DUE SELLER 16:500.00

-

SETTLEMENT FROM /TO BORROWER

230

FEROM/TOBORROWER -

_;’,{} 1. G

18258 46

a5 amoemt due 10 eller {Ind2(n 164981 .5.0

anaunt due from bogrower (ln. 120}
302, [esz amonat paid byffor barmower {in 2207 TA9500.00 | 602. Less reduction in amount due seller {in320) 16500.00
303, Cash [X] From Borrower [T] To Borrower 18758.46) 603. Cash [X] Te Sefler [] From Sefler 148481.50

ESCROW ACCOUNT

Initial cserow account statemnent required by Seelion

Beginning Date: [/

Y our escrow account payment will be 0.00

1{e)(1) of the Real Estate Sertiement Procedares Pavee

Purpose Antc, Due Date JEstimated Amn{.

Aot (RESPA).

i

The termes of your loan require you to have an
escrow aceount to axsure that certain obligations

. L
L

relating 4o the morlgaged property, such as taxes,

."l ;

insurance premivms and other charpes are paid. The

y

arnount sprecified helow will be collecied along;

!
i

with your mortgagy pringipal and biterest

i

paymints, each year while your accout is open
to pay these antivipated expenses.

Annual Total Payment 000

SUBSTHUTE FORM 10995 STATEMENT: The information contained in Blocks E, G, H, Land on lines 401, 406, 407 is important and is being
furnished to the internal Revenue Service, I you are required to [ile a return, a negliegence penalty will be imposed on you if this Is requircd

to be reported and the I1RS determines that it has not been reported.

SETLLER INSTRUCTIONS:If this
with your income tax return; for other transactions, completc the

rcal estate was your principal residence, file Form 2119, Sale or Fxchange of Principal Residence, for any gain,
applicable parts of form

4797, Form 6252 and/or Schedule D (Form 1040}.

TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER CERTIFICATION: You are required to provide the Settlement Agent with your correct taxpayer

identification number. It you don't provide this number, you may

he subject to civil or criminal penalties tmposed by law. Under penaltics of petjury,

{ cerlify thal the number shown on this statement is my correct taxpayer identification mumber.

(Seller's Signature}

HUD Software from www dlegal.com or call 1-800-544-4437

(Seller's Signature)



L. SETTLEMENT CHARGES

TOU

. TOTAL SALES/BROKER'S COMMISSION

baser on prive

164981.50 & 000 % =

{}.(H)

FALD FROM

PAID FROM

Division of commusaon (line 700 as follows:

T01.

Tu

702,

BORROWER'S
FUNDS AT
SETTLEMENT

SELLIR'S
FUNDS AT
SETTLEMENT

703,

Depozit of 16500.00

704,

Comnission paid at settiemnent

LULR

ITEMS PAYABLE IN CONNECTION WITILI.OAN

K01,

Loan onginalion fee

AGCHOICE FARM CREDIT

@

0.0000

SO0

0.00

802

Toan discount

tet)

(.0000

0,00

1.00

803, Appraizal fec

R04. Credit report

RUS, Lenders inspeotion fee

g0, Mortpage s, appl. fee

K07, Assumption fee

808, STOCK/PART CERY AGCHOICE FARM CREDIT 100000

%0G. APPLICATION TEE AGCHOICE FARM CREDIT 350.00

R10.

811,

812,

813,

§14,

900, ITFMS REQUIRED BY LENDER TO BEL PAID IN ADVANCE

901, lwerest friom 04:26/2007 Ta  05/0172007 [e!] 0.000000 132.08

G2, Morlgapge maurance Mortlis iz

90¥3. Vazard mazance Wlanths 1o

LS Months 10

o015, Months o

1000. RESERVES DUPOSITED WITH LENDER

IO Mortgage insurance Blomitlis (34 perblonth

1042, Hazanl insurance Months §3 neri Mot

1003, City pronerly fax Months @ perblonti

1004, Co. property tax Months @ perMonih

FIOS. Annual assessmenty Wlonths (5 perhnnth

1006, Months (7 nerMouth

1007, Matths perilonth

1{138. Mernths (i periMontl

10049,

1010, Apgregate Hacrow Adjustment

114, TITLE CHARGLS

Setllement or closing e

1101,

1102.

Abstiract or Litle search

Title exzmination

1103,

1104,

Title insurance hinder

1105,

Docainnent preparation

L106. Noetary Fecs ANGELICA L. ECKROTT: 12.00

11007, Adiorney's fees

{includes above s,

F1G8. MSAC - REISSUL 106538

1101 1102 1103 1104

Title insurance

(includes above s,

11049, 133000.00  Premium 0.00

Lenders eoverags

16500000 Preanium 106538

LLLO. Onwner's coverage

1111, Escrovw fee

150.04

L2, ENDY 100 300 8.1 MARKE ST ABSTRACT COMPANY

1113

1200. GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND TRANSEFIR FEKS

1201, Recording lees: Dreeil Martgage 62,50 Release 62.50

12012, CiydCo. Tax/stamps 1oed Martpage

12003, Slate Taxistamps Ldeed Morpage

1204,

1205,

1300, ADIMTIONAYL SETTLEMENT CHARGES

13071, Survey

1302

Pest inspeclion

1303, TAX INFO [EE SHIRLEY LOCKARD 5.00

1304,

£345.

13046

1307.

1308,

3276.96

1400, TOTAL SETTLEMENT CITARGILS

1 have carcfuly reviewed the HUD-1 Settlement Statement and to the best of my knowledge and belicf, it is a true and accuraic statement of all reccipts
and disbursenicnts made on my account or by me :12 this transaction. | further Zertify that | have received a copy of the HUD-1 Scillement Staterent

t

I(Bon‘owfcr‘s Signature)

(Seller's Signature)

The HUD-1 Seltlement Statement which 1 have prgpared is a true and accurate account ol this transaction. | have cansed or will cause the funds to be

disbursed in accordance with this stateinent.
-
Date: Mé@zfﬂd 7

(Sextlement Agent)
Warnin glltis a crime to knowingly make fulse statements to the Un ited States on this or any other similar form. Penalities
upon conviction can mclade a fine or imprisorent. For details sec: Tille 18 U.S. Code Section 1001and Section 1010.

HUD Software from www.diegal.com or call 1-800-544-4437




